
 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 

Traffic Signal Call Out List 
 

Updated 1.4.2023 

Please call the following people in order until successfully locating someone available to 
respond.  

 
1. City of Sault Ste. Marie ON CALL Personnel – access by calling Central 

Dispatch at 906-495-3312 
 

2. Tyler Perron  Public Service Director  
tperron@saultcity.com  906-632-5735 or Ext. 2106 
      

3. *Chad McNair MDOT Superior Region Signal Electrician 
mcnairc@michigan.gov  906-241-8322 

 
4. *Jason DeGrand MDOT Superior Region Operations Engineer 

degrandj@michigan.gov  906-241-0599 
 

5. *Kevin Gouza MDOT Newberry TSC 
gouzak@michigan.gov  906-630-2915 

 
6. *Cory Gardner MDOT Newberry TSC 

gardnerc1@michigan.gov  906-241-3955 
 

7. *Dawn Gustafson MDOT Newberry TSC 
gustafsond@michigan.gov  906-280-0797 

 
8. *Charlie Heidt MDOT Superior Region 

heidtc@michigan.gov  906-630-0557 
 

9. *Jack Bedard  MDOT Superior Region 
bedardj@michigan.gov  906-630-0540 

 
*Note:  Call only after repeated failed attempts to reach the others on the list. 
We do not want to initiate a trip for these out-of-town people unless absolutely 
necessary. 
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